4.6 and 4.5% changes in estimated consumption.

Specific consumption rate was predicted to be highest in spring, decreasing

through summer and fall for Prairie and Streelow creeks.  The lowest specific

consumption rate throughout the study period (average = 0.040 g zg-1
z d-1) was predicted

.

34

Figure 4.  Mean stomach fullness averaged over all stomach samples collected from
   each stream by sampling date.  Error bars represent 95% confidence intervals.

July 02 October 02 March 03

St
om

ac
h

Fu
lln

es
s (

m
g
z
 g

-1
)

0

2

4

6

8

10

12
Boyes
Prairie
Streelow

.

35

Table 9.  Sensitivity analysis of juvenile coho salmon bioenergetic model estimates of
   consumption (g). Data are the proportional change from nominal values (Table 2) after
   a perturbation of ± 10%.  A sensitivity of ±  1.0 indicates that a change of parameter
   by 10% causes a resultant 10% change in estimated consumption (Kitchell et al.1977).
 Proportional change in model output with a ± 10%

change in nominal value

 Consumption (g)

Parameter + 10% of nominal value - 10% of nominal value
Ca  0.01 0.02

Cb  0.21 -0.18
CQ  0.01 0.01
CTO  0.01 0.01
CTM  0.01 0.01
CTL  0.01 0.01

1CK  0.01 0.01
4CK  0.01 0.01

Ra  0.60 -0.90

Rb  -0.27 0.29
RQ  -0.42 0.46
RTO  -0.87 0.92
RTM  0.09 -0.06
ACT  0.69 -0.43
SDA 0.22 -0.21

Fa  0.09 -0.07

Fb  -0.08 0.11

FG  0.02 0.00

Ua  0.06 -0.06

Ub  0.06 -0.05

UG  0.00 0.00

.

36

for Prairie Creek.  Boyes and Streelow creeks were predicted to have the highest specific

consumption rates throughout the study period (average = 0.044 and 0.043 g zg-1
z d-1).

Predicted specific consumption rates were highest in Streelow Creek during spring.  They

were highest in Boyes Creek in fall and winter (Figure 5).

Prey consumed by individual juvenile coho salmon, were predicted to increase

throughout the study period in all three streams.  The model predicted a slight decrease in

consumption in all three streams in mid-July (Figure 6).  for Prairie Creek.  Individual

prey consumption throughout the study period was predicted to be highest in Streelow

Creek (average = 0.111 g z d-1) lowest in Prairie Creek (average = 0.085 g z d-1) and